PUBLISH: Friday, February 07, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 10, 2014.

Certified to before me this February 07, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/14/2014 to 1/27/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/10/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
American Wire Rope & Sling
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Suburban Propane LP

City Of Berne

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Graybar

Joe Spaulding

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department
Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Ronnie L. Smitley

Teryl R. Smith

Top Supply Company

Victoria Ellis

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Gary Teeple

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Rekeweg, Shane

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
IN Council Of Juvenile & Family Court
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Rhonda Kahlert

Chad W. Sprunger

Matthew Bender

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Indiana Vector Control Association
Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Deb Stevens

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

CDW Government, Inc.
Microvote General Corporation
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Indiana Clerk's Association
Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
First Response

Timothy L. Barkey

Kevin Nussbaum

Amy Rumschlag

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

33,107.87
2,168.64
2,555.00

44.00
1,200.00
818.71
378.62
115.00
558.78
110.00
42025
120.00
2,100.00
81.96
50.00
30.06
115.03
20.00
1,876.00
20.00
416.90
20.00
3,600.00
195.00
240.00
974.86
945.09
91.08
23.82
182.65
104.00
130.00
20.00
20.00
44.88
328.60
20.00
1,655.05
3,012.18
9,500.00
1,033.55
355.00
338.27
30.00
75.78
672.63
20.00
24.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Cintas Location #338
City Of Decatur
Computer Systems, Inc.

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.

Gordon Food Service
Jan Smith
K-Mart

Maumee River Basin Commission

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Tri-State First Aid

West Payment Center
CenturyLink

Adams County Highway Department

Mary Baker

Bluhm & Reber

Don Myers Plumbing
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Richard Clutter

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless

Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications

Troyer's Market LLC
Bi-County Services, Inc
Robert Barger

Daniel J. Michaels
Verizon Wireless
Landon Patterson
Kevin G. Wellman
Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory Corp

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Ed J Hermann & Assoc.

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.

Anna Steiner
Central Customer Charges
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Amount

281.86
60.24
19.28
45.00

2,636.53
10,450.00
1,800.00
2,025.68
20.00
204.93
11,272.00
6,076.58
292.91
27.72
200.00
149.04
30.20
2,145.00
3.43
2,041.12
87.65
180.00
431.54
515.60
18.00
20.00
22.48
1,952.45
2,808.85
306.00
20.00
1,089.50
1,894.16
3,276.00
20.00
20.00
870.79
546.19
20.00
20.00
24.00
208.55
759.05
1,000.00
150.00
3,067.70
50.00
208.92

2/6/2014




Treasurer, State of Indiana
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Evident Crime Scene Products
Bill Kruse

John Whitright

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Marshal's Motors, Inc.

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

National Association of County Surveyors
Schindler Elevator Corporation
Correctional Counseling, Inc.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Liby Monuments

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Ileen Bultemeier

NAMI Indiana, Inc.

Jack Odle

Laundry City Equipment

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

56.10
47.80
4311.88
86.00
1,450.00
21.12
40.00
197.41
736.02
2,608.92
2,230.77
50.00
83.61
506.24
2,491.22
26.09
7,245.00
1,910.64
50.00
500.00
100.00
497.17
6,662.00

Sig Sauer, Inc.
Confirmdelivery.com
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Derek C. Augsburger
Medline Industries, Inc.
Best One Tire & Service
John D. Patch

Alice C. Affolder
Newegg.com

R. B.'s Body Shop

U.S Postal Service (Hasler)
AccessLine Communications
Watch Communications
Ethan Snyder

Wellman's LandVision
RPM Machinery, LLC
John G. Clifton

Marci Burch

Norma J. Landis

Cathy McDonald

Info-Tech Research Group Inc.
Business Management Systems, Inc.

Grand Total
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15.00
449.18
17.46
20.00
1,260.00
114.90
20.00
500.00
1,399.71
431.50
10,000.00
757.39
1,006.54
140.80
124.00
55.33
2,596.00
812.82
500.00
500.00
1,560.00
180.00

183,700.83

2/6/2014



