

PUBLISH: Friday, February 07, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, February 10, 2014.

Certified to before me this February 07, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/14/2014 to 1/27/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/10/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	33,107.87	Indiana Michigan Power	281.86
American Wire Rope & Sling	2,168.64	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	60.24
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	2,555.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	19.28
Suburban Propane LP	44.00	Cintas Location #338	45.00
City Of Berne	1,200.00	City Of Decatur	2,636.53
Complete Printing Service	818.71	Computer Systems, Inc.	10,450.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	378.62	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,800.00
Douglas L. Bauman	115.00	Gordon Food Service	2,025.68
Graybar	558.78	Jan Smith	20.00
Joe Spaulding	110.00	K-Mart	204.93
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Maumee River Basin Commission	11,272.00
Monroe Water Department	120.00	Nipsco	6,076.58
Piqua Repair Inc.	2,100.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	292.91
Quill Corporation	81.96	Rhonda L. McIntosh	27.72
Ronnie L. Smitley	50.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Teryl R. Smith	30.06	Print Shop	149.04
Top Supply Company	115.03	Tri-State First Aid	30.20
Victoria Ellis	20.00	West Payment Center	2,145.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,876.00	CenturyLink	3.43
Gary Teeple	20.00	Adams County Highway Department	2,041.12
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	416.90	Mary Baker	87.65
Rekeweg, Shane	20.00	Bluhm & Reber	180.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	3,600.00	Don Myers Plumbing	431.54
IN Council Of Juvenile & Family Court	195.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	515.60
Berne Chamber Of Commerce	240.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	18.00
Rhonda Kahlert	974.86	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	945.09	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	22.48
Matthew Bender	91.08	Harvest Land Co-op	1,952.45
Wal-Mart	23.82	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	2,808.85
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	182.65	OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00
Impac	104.00	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Indiana Vector Control Association	130.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,089.50
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's Market LLC	1,894.16
Edwin Ford	20.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Deb Stevens	44.88	Robert Barger	20.00
Deborah A. Schantz	328.60	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Verizon Wireless	870.79
Stationair's Express	1,655.05	Landon Patterson	546.19
CDW Government, Inc.	3,012.18	Kevin G. Wellman	20.00
Microvote General Corporation	9,500.00	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,033.55	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory Corp	24.00
Indiana Clerk's Association	355.00	RICOH USA, INC.	208.55
Office Depot	338.27	Decatur Ace Hardware	759.05
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	1,000.00
First Response	75.78	Ed J Hermann & Assoc.	150.00
Timothy L. Barkey	672.63	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	3,067.70
Kevin Nussbaum	20.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Amy Rumschlag	24.00	Central Customer Charges	208.92

Treasurer, State of Indiana	56.10	Sig Sauer, Inc.	15.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	47.80	Confirmdelivery.com	449.18
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	17.46
Evident Crime Scene Products	86.00	Derek C. Augsburg	20.00
Bill Kruse	1,450.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	1,260.00
John Whitright	21.12	Best One Tire & Service	114.90
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	40.00	John D. Patch	20.00
Marshal's Motors, Inc.	197.41	Alice C. Affolder	500.00
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	736.02	Newegg.com	1,399.71
CenturyLink	2,608.92	R. B. 's Body Shop	431.50
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77	U.S Postal Service (Hasler)	10,000.00
National Association of County Surveyors	50.00	AccessLine Communications	757.39
Schindler Elevator Corporation	83.61	Watch Communications	1,006.54
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	506.24	Ethan Snyder	140.80
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,491.22	Wellman's LandVision	124.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	26.09	RPM Machinery, LLC	55.33
Liby Monuments	7,245.00	John G. Clifton	2,596.00
Jessica Nix	1,910.64	Marci Burch	812.82
Douglas Hartman	50.00	Norma J. Landis	500.00
Ileen Bultemeier	500.00	Cathy McDonald	500.00
NAMI Indiana, Inc.	100.00	Info-Tech Research Group Inc.	1,560.00
Jack Odle	497.17	Business Management Systems, Inc.	180.00
Laundry City Equipment	6,662.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>183,700.83</u></u>